

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 5/2024

M/s Mohan Lal Choudhary Construction, Through Its Proprietor,
Mr. Mohan Lal Choudhary, R/o Birdawas, Tehsil And Dist.
Jodhpur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. The Managing Director, Larsen And Turbo Limited,
Construction, P.b. No. 979, Count Poonamallee Road,
Manapakkam, Chennai, 600089, Tamil Nadu.
2. The Project Director, Western Dedicated Freight Corridor,
Civil Track Package 1 And 2, Registered Office 4Th Floor,
S.d.c. Monarch, Plot No. D-236, Amrapali Marg, Jaipur,
302021, Rajasthan.
3. The Project Director, Bar Bilara Jodhpur Road Project
Jodhpur, Nagaur, Rajasthan, Registered Office Near
Package C Chandawat Railway Station, Level Crosin 7 C
Chandawat, Tehsil Sojat City, Dist. Pali Raj. 316316

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	--

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

01/03/2024

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable on 02.04.2024.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

83-neha/-