

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 5/2024

|                                      |                 |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------|
| M/s Mohan Lal Choudhary Construction | -----Petitioner |
| Versus                               |                 |
| The Managing Director                | -----Respondent |

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Tatia

---

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

**Order**

**06/05/2024**

Let the notices be awaited for a further period of two weeks.

List the matter on 22.05.2024.

**(REKHA BORANA),J**