

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 5/2024

M/s Mohan Lal Choudhary Construction

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Managing Director

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit, through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

22/05/2024

Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. He seeks time to file *Vakalatnama*.

List this matter on 12.07.2024.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

171-Bharti/-