

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 5/2024

|                                      |  |                 |
|--------------------------------------|--|-----------------|
| M/s Mohan Lal Choudhary Construction |  | -----Petitioner |
| Versus                               |  |                 |
| The Managing Director                |  | -----Respondent |

---

|                   |   |                     |
|-------------------|---|---------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Manish Bhunwal. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | None.               |

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**29/07/2024**

- 1. Nobody appears for the respondents.
- 2. The matter is adjourned.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**

113-pradeep/-