

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 5/2024

M/s Mohan Lal Choudhary Construction
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Managing Director
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Rajpurohit (through VC)

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

23/09/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a week's time to file reply.

List after one week, as prayed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J